Resolution authorizing and approving funding for insurance consultation services.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes and approves the funding of insurance consultation services in the amount of \$39,500.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for the \$39,500 shall be from the Liability and Worker's Compensation Self-Insurance Fund (Fund 705); account #7054605 521400 02024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an annual appropriation be determined by the Finance and Legal Departments during the operating budget process on an ongoing basis to fund insurance consultation service expenses in Fund 705 to the extent necessary and as such funding is available within Fund 705.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin